UL LISTED ENCLOSURE AIR CONDITIONERS
FULLY INTEGRATED CONDENSATE EVAPORATION PACKAGE
PROGRAMMABLE DIGITAL CONTROLLER
THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE
NARROW DESIGN TO FIT ONTO A 12” ENCLOSURE
ENERGY EFFICIENCY - LOW RUNNING AMPS
Get the Edge... Get Thermal Edge
TEMPERATURE CONTROL SOLUTIONS FOR ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURES

M
S
Model numbering system for FF SERIES
FF  15   P   A    230   U   N   R   5   3   C   1  -S00
description description
FAMILY FF
DIMENSION CODE
08  -  4.19 x 4.19
13  -  8.03 x 8.03
20  -  12.8 x 12.8
12  -  5.91 x 5.91
15  -  9.84 x 9.84
FAN SIZE
P = small          M = medium          G = large
GE = large with plastic adaptor      ( ) = standard
RATED VOLTAGE
115 = 115 Va.c.     230 = 230 Va.c.     400T = 400 Va.c. 3~
12 = 12 Vd.c.         24 = 24 Vd.c.         48 = 48 Vd.c.
COLOR
R = grey RAL 7032     U = grey RAL 7035     N = black RAL 9005
VOLTAGE      A = a.c. voltage      D = d.c. voltage
FAN SUPPLIER
N = NMB        E = Ecofit        F = Fandis
AIR FLOW DIRECTION
( ) = standard flow         R = reverse flow
CUSTOM SERIES        S** = custom version
FILTER MAT
( ) = G3        A = G2
 5 = G4        O = without
EMC                             C = EMC shielded
VERSION
TYPE RATING
( ) = Type 12 or Type1
 3 = Type 3R
Fandis Type 3R filter fans are specifically designed to meet the outdoor
location needs and provide a degree of protection for the enclosure and the
internal electrical control components from falling dirt, dust, rain, sleet and from
damage caused by the formation of ice.
The application rated 3R design includes durable plastic construction that
allows direct sunlight or water exposure without the risk of premature aging.
The FF series of filter fans is suitable to preserve the integrity of components inside an electrical
cabinet for outdoor use, and ensure greater resistance to degradation due to environmental factors.
The main benefits of the FF Type 3R filter fans are:
 waterproof
 IP54 and IP55 protection
 plastics construction against
          atmospheric deterioration
RESISTANT
UV
IP54
IP55
UV-resistant
quick tool-less mounting system with
clips for 0.039 to 0.146in thick plates
FILTER FANS
10  ■  Fandis
V
E
N
T
IL
A
T
IO
N
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
FF series exhaust filters